09-15-2004	
I INNIN INN ANIA INNI ANIA INNI ALAR INNI ANA	

,

.

Docket No.	SAM0028/US	(SIL-03-181)

102835834 To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 114	OVER SHEET LY
	urmarks
Please record the attached original document(s) or cop	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James A. BakerAugust 2, 2004Truman F. KellieAugust 4, 2004Gay HermanAugust 2, 2004Brian P. TeschendorfAugust 2, 2004A. Kristine FordahlAugust 2, 2004	SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416, Maetan-3Dong, Paldal-Gu Suwon-City, Kyungki-Do, 442-742, Republic of Korea
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If this is a request for correction of a previously record document, a copy of the previously recorded assignment a previous Notice of Recordation is enclosed. 4. Application number or patent number: This document is being filed with a new patent applica Xest This document is to be recorded against the following Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):	ation on: patent application: <u>10/884,702, filed June 30, 2004</u>
Enter PCT application number <u>only</u> if a U.S. Application	ion Number has <u>not</u> been assigned:
Additional Numbers Attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
33072 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Phone: (651) 275-9839 Facsimile: (651) 351-2954	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 A Enclosed A Please charge additional fees or credit overpayments to Kagan Binder deposit acc 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1775
DO NOT USE 7	ΓHIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortrue copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accomplete the original document. Charges the original document of pages including COVER SHEE Mail documents to be recorded with respectively.	count are authorized, as indicated herein.
	Tradomark Office BO Doy 1450 Alexandria VA 22212 1450
MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent & or by facsimile to (

PATENT REEL: 015774 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James A. Baker of 2105 Chestnut Drive, Hudson, Wisconsin 54016; Truman F. Kellie of 660 Quality Lane North, Lakeland, Minnesota 55043; Gay Herman of 7425 Hidden Valley Trail, Cottage Grove, Minnesota 55016; Brian P. Teschendorf of 3975 Elmwood St., Vadnais Heights, Minnesota 55127; and A. Kristine Fordahl of 1255 Rice St., St. Paul, Minnesota 55117, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USING A TRANSFER ASSIST LAYER IN A TANDEM ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC PROCESS UTILIZING ELASTOMERIC TONER TRANSFER, the specification of which was filed on June 30, 2004 and may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under serial number 10/884,702.

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of Korea, and having an office and place of business at 416, Maetan-3Dong, Paldal-Gu, Suwon-City, Kyungki-Do, 442-742, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, it successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 015774 FRAME: 0846

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s) written below.

James a Bater 8/02/04 pes A. Baker Date

STATE OF MINNES	OTA)
COUNTY OF Was	hinaton) SS)

On this 2 day of <u>Au6</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared James A. Baker, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

lamaa X mkinock Notary Public TAMARA L. MCKISSOCK Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2006

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Jon J. Kellie 8/4/04 Date) SS.

On this <u>4</u> day of <u>Auc</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared Truman F. Kellie, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

amara X m Kinak

COUNTY OF Washington





STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF Washington



Jay & Herman 8/2/04 Gay Herman

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>Au6</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared Gay Herman, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

anara Z Milisar

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 015774 FRAME: 0847

、 ・		Docket N	o. SAM0028/US
			Page 3
	Din 1. Auchus	"M	8/2/04
	Brian P. Teschendorf	7	Date
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		

STATE OF MI	INNESUIA)
	Ċ.) SS.
COUNTY OF	Kamsey)

On this 2 day of 446, 2004, before me personally appeared Brian P. Teschendorf, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

Minau & Mina Notary Public



81210 stine Iordan A. Kristine Fordahl

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF <u>Ransey</u>) ss.

On this 2 day of 446, 2004, before me personally appeared A. Kristine Fordahl, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

2 Milina ana

Notary Public

